
Place Name Club Name Country Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total

High 

Game Average

1 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 188 193 211 199 200 172 1163 211 193,83

2 Zhanna Moskalenko Volgograd Russia 192 203 192 229 193 150 1159 229 193,17

3 Monica Vento ASD CSS Genova Italy 212 144 180 188 179 156 1059 212 176,50

4 Semra Yorulmaz GSC Ludwigsburg Germany 192 210 186 143 137 179 1047 210 174,50

5 Silke Strauß GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 190 141 213 145 164 187 1040 213 173,33

6 Anna Maiale ASD CSS Genova Italy 141 197 178 177 167 176 1036 197 172,67

7 Mette Jensen Dovania Kopenhagen Denmark 142 162 183 161 225 149 1022 225 170,33

8 Kateřina Klofáčová  SKN Brno Czech 183 177 157 167 153 182 1019 183 169,83

9 Maria Scarpino ASD CSS Genova Italy 168 178 168 145 212 148 1019 212 169,83

10 Corinna Wentzel GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 129 171 174 185 170 187 1016 187 169,33

11 Giuseppa Torrisi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 138 185 181 161 175 170 1010 185 168,33

12 Ragna Magnusdottir Afturgongur KFR Iceland 133 180 159 167 160 193 992 193 165,33

13 Monika Čechovská I.PSKN Praha Czech 119 163 157 148 189 192 968 192 161,33

14 Heike Fröhlich GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 155 159 153 180 133 179 959 180 159,83

15 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 174 148 164 115 184 167 952 184 158,67

16 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 162 156 144 148 164 165 939 165 156,50

17 Brigitte Bühler GSC Bern Switzerland 150 150 137 181 145 171 934 181 155,67

18 Silvia Schwarzenberger STGSKV 1932 Graz Austria 122 177 185 135 157 142 918 185 153,00

19 Patrizia Bottari ASD CSS Genova Italy 114 138 111 161 183 201 908 201 151,33

20 Marina de Jonghe Woluwe S.S.B. Belgium 118 133 134 174 207 123 889 207 148,17

21 Hermine Henecker NÖSÜDGHSK Baden Austria 170 125 160 155 122 149 881 170 146,83

22 Laetitia Rossini SSValais Switzerland 182 118 115 174 135 156 880 182 146,67

23 Dáša Vohryzková I.PSKN Praha Czech 146 148 133 172 155 124 878 172 146,33

24 Anja Zoomer DSV Almere Holland 143 160 154 130 148 136 871 160 145,17

25 Olvia Pulfer SSValais Switzerland 123 150 148 150 160 139 870 160 145,00

26 Annette Kieboom BC Het Zuiden Holland 156 137 161 144 113 156 867 161 144,50

27 Veronique Priems-Kessels BC Het Zuiden Holland 117 124 174 163 136 143 857 174 142,83

28 Ria Duivenvoorden BC Rotterdam Holland 119 144 133 144 162 153 855 162 142,50

29 Vanessa Tavaglione SSValais Switzerland 142 139 121 126 163 148 839 163 139,83

30 Anna Andersson SK Lundia Sweden 161 153 124 126 128 122 814 161 135,67

31 Marianne Petersen DBC Purmerend Holland 130 152 140 111 125 128 786 152 131,00

32 Gabriella Noli ASD CSS Genova Italy 110 134 101 152 139 134 770 152 128,33

33 Annemieke Bouwmeester BC Het Zuiden Holland 100 134 108 136 135 135 748 136 124,67

34 Halina Tufvesson SK Lundia Sweden 129 122 122 134 98 142 747 142 124,50

35 Elsa Stefansdottir IFH-DK Iceland 105 137 127 116 105 110 700 137 116,67

36 Sandra Gaddum DBC Purmerend Holland 146 140 136 102 83 84 691 146 115,17

37 Franziska Roos GSC Bern Switzerland 100 90 127 134 88 127 666 134 111,00

38 Elaine Schleeper BC Het Zuiden Holland 87 141 85 105 112 115 645 141 107,50

39 Brigitte Huttegger WGSC 1901 Austria 0

           1e International Deaf Bowling Tournament
October 31, 2013 - November 2, 2013

Women Single



Place Name Club Name Country Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total

Total 

Double

High 

Game Average

1 Kateřina Klofáčová  SKN Brno Czech 171 178 165 257 217 197 1185 257 197,50

1 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 163 161 187 168 139 192 1010 192 168,33

334 339 352 425 356 389 2195 182,92

2 Anna Maiale ASD CSS Genova Italy 178 205 170 160 164 193 1070 205 178,33

2 Monica Vento ASD CSS Genova Italy 139 193 202 175 162 174 1045 202 174,17

317 398 372 335 326 367 2115 176,25

3 Zhanna Moskalenko Volgograd Russia 187 186 184 196 180 248 1181 248 196,83

3 Semra Yorulmaz GSC Ludwigsburg Germany 154 157 148 155 122 162 898 162 149,67

341 343 332 351 302 410 2079 173,25

4 Giuseppa Torrisi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 155 156 162 182 146 184 985 184 164,17

4 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 140 167 204 212 169 174 1066 212 177,67

295 323 366 394 315 358 2051 170,92

5 Dáša Vohryzková I.PSKN Praha Czech 125 155 154 161 160 184 939 184 156,50

5 Monika Čechovská I.PSKN Praha Czech 163 143 189 139 183 182 999 189 166,50

288 298 343 300 343 366 1938 161,50

6 Mette Jensen Dovania Kopenhagen Denmark 178 151 165 134 158 194 980 194 163,33

6 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 180 185 154 133 132 153 937 185 156,17

358 336 319 267 290 347 1917 159,75

7 Heike Fröhlich GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 138 167 144 145 206 131 931 206 155,17

7 Silke Strauß GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 169 137 170 154 188 168 986 188 164,33

307 304 314 299 394 299 1917 159,75

8 Marina de Jonghe Woluwe S.S.B. Belgium 108 154 126 152 154 164 858 164 143,00

8 Corinna Wentzel GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 150 154 150 180 185 214 1033 214 172,17

258 308 276 332 339 378 1891 157,58

9 Hermine Henecker NÖSÜDGHSK Baden Austria 149 131 122 191 171 199 963 199 160,50

9 Silvia Schwarzenberger STGSKV 1932 Graz Austria 139 141 133 138 175 166 892 175 148,67

288 272 255 329 346 365 1855 154,58

10 Vanessa Tavaglione SSValais Switzerland 125 162 148 178 179 165 957 179 159,50

10 Laetitia Rossini SSValais Switzerland 167 125 147 123 126 113 801 167 133,50

292 287 295 301 305 278 1758 146,50

11 Patrizia Bottari ASD CSS Genova Italy 160 146 124 130 126 137 823 160 137,17

11 Maria Scarpino ASD CSS Genova Italy 135 158 133 137 161 178 902 178 150,33

295 304 257 267 287 315 1725 143,75

12 Annemieke Bouwmeester BC Het Zuiden Holland 138 118 136 138 128 161 819 161 136,50

12 Annette Kieboom BC Het Zuiden Holland 131 134 148 139 167 170 889 170 148,17

269 252 284 277 295 331 1708 142,33

13 Brigitte Bühler GSC Bern Switzerland 164 144 146 165 169 161 949 169 158,17

13 Franziska Roos GSC Bern Switzerland 124 118 119 142 136 113 752 142 125,33

288 262 265 307 305 274 1701 141,75

14 Ragna Magnusdottir Afturgongur KFR Iceland 156 178 156 191 125 159 965 191 160,83

14 Elsa Stefansdottir IFH-DK Iceland 104 113 127 123 87 132 686 132 114,33

260 291 283 314 212 291 1651 137,58

15 Marianne Petersen DBC Purmerend Holland 110 132 121 101 119 150 733 150 122,17

15 Anja Zoomer DSV Almere Holland 144 156 166 116 145 170 897 170 149,50

254 288 287 217 264 320 1630 135,83

16 Ria Duivenvoorden BC Rotterdam Holland 137 164 142 136 158 150 887 164 147,83

16 Sandra Gaddum DBC Purmerend Holland 117 146 106 134 113 106 722 146 120,33

254 310 248 270 271 256 1609 134,08

17 Anna Andersson SK Lundia Sweden 120 136 147 167 141 146 857 167 142,83

17 Halina Tufvesson SK Lundia Sweden 112 72 134 122 116 111 667 134 111,17

232 208 281 289 257 257 1524 127,00

18 Veronique Priems-Kessels BC Het Zuiden Holland 136 147 162 134 129 171 879 171 146,50

18 Elaine Schleeper BC Het Zuiden Holland 95 102 117 85 98 116 613 117 102,17

231 249 279 219 227 287 1492 124,33

19 Olvia Pulfer SSValais Switzerland 103 116 91 109 125 156 700 156 116,67

19 Gabriella Noli ASD CSS Genova Italy 114 130 168 135 140 105 792 168 132,00

217 246 259 244 265 261 1492 124,33

           1e International Deaf Bowling Tournament
October 31, 2013 - November 2, 2013

Women Double



Place Name Club Name Country Single Double Total Average

1 Zhanna Moskalenko Volgograd Russia 1159 1181 2340 195,00

2 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 1163 1066 2229 185,75

3 Kateřina Klofáčová  SKN Brno Czech 1019 1185 2204 183,67

4 Anna Maiale ASD CSS Genova Italy 1036 1070 2106 175,50

5 Monica Vento ASD CSS Genova Italy 1059 1045 2104 175,33

6 Corinna Wentzel GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 1016 1033 2049 170,75

7 Silke Strauß GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 1040 986 2026 168,83

8 Mette Jensen Dovania Kopenhagen Denmark 1022 980 2002 166,83

9 Giuseppa Torrisi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 1010 985 1995 166,25

10 Monika Čechovská I.PSKN Praha Czech 968 999 1967 163,92

11 Ragna Magnusdottir Afturgongur KFR Iceland 992 965 1957 163,08

12 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 939 1010 1949 162,42

13 Semra Yorulmaz GSC Ludwigsburg Germany 1047 898 1945 162,08

14 Maria Scarpino ASD CSS Genova Italy 1019 902 1921 160,08

15 Heike Fröhlich GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 959 931 1890 157,50

16 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 952 937 1889 157,42

17 Brigitte Bühler GSC Bern Switzerland 934 949 1883 156,92

18 Hermine Henecker NÖSÜDGHSK Baden Austria 881 963 1844 153,67

19 Dáša Vohryzková I.PSKN Praha Czech 878 939 1817 151,42

20 Silvia Schwarzenberger STGSKV 1932 Graz Austria 918 892 1810 150,83

21 Vanessa Tavaglione SSValais Switzerland 839 957 1796 149,67

22 Anja Zoomer DSV Almere Holland 871 897 1768 147,33

23 Annette Kieboom BC Het Zuiden Holland 867 889 1756 146,33

24 Marina de Jonghe Woluwe S.S.B. Belgium 889 858 1747 145,58

25 Ria Duivenvoorden BC Rotterdam Holland 855 887 1742 145,17

26 Veronique Priems-Kessels BC Het Zuiden Holland 857 879 1736 144,67

27 Patrizia Bottari ASD CSS Genova Italy 908 823 1731 144,25

28 Laetitia Rossini SSValais Switzerland 880 801 1681 140,08

29 Anna Andersson SK Lundia Sweden 814 857 1671 139,25

30 Olvia Pulfer SSValais Switzerland 870 700 1570 130,83

31 Annemieke Bouwmeester BC Het Zuiden Holland 748 819 1567 130,58

32 Gabriella Noli ASD CSS Genova Italy 770 792 1562 130,17

33 Marianne Petersen DBC Purmerend Holland 786 733 1519 126,58

34 Franziska Roos GSC Bern Switzerland 666 752 1418 118,17

35 Halina Tufvesson SK Lundia Sweden 747 667 1414 117,83

36 Sandra Gaddum DBC Purmerend Holland 691 722 1413 117,75

37 Elsa Stefansdottir IFH-DK Iceland 700 686 1386 115,50

38 Elaine Schleeper BC Het Zuiden Holland 645 613 1258 104,83

39 Brigitte Huttegger WGSC 1901 Austria 0

1e International Deaf Bowling Tournament
October 31, 2013 - November 2, 2013

Women All Events



Place Name Club Name Country Game 1 Game 2 Total

1 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 174 235 409

2 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 174 193 367

3 Mette Jensen Dovania Kopenhagen Denmark 140 224 364

4 Giuseppa Torrisi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 210 153 363

5 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 194 158 352

6 Zhanna Moskalenko Volgograd Russia 157 192 349

7 Monika Čechovská I.PSKN Praha Czech 160 183 343

8 Kateřina Klofáčová  SKN Brno Czech 149 187 336

9 Silke Strauß GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 165 169 334

10 Anna Maiale ASD CSS Genova Italy 176 149 325

11 Semra Yorulmaz GSC Ludwigsburg Germany 158 157 315

12 Corinna Wentzel GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 170 145 315

13 Ragna Magnusdottir Afturgongur KFR Iceland 144 168 312

14 Monica Vento ASD CSS Genova Italy 136 172 308

15 Heike Fröhlich GBKSV Stuttgart Germany 187 120 307

16 Maria Scarpino ASD CSS Genova Italy 154 147 301

Place Name Club Name Country Final-Step 1 Game 1 Game 2 Total

1 Mette Jensen Dovania Kopenhagen Denmark 364 162 231 757

2 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 409 175 167 751

3 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 352 211 168 731

4 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 367 145 215 727

5 Giuseppa Torrisi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 363 162 200 725

6 Kateřina Klofáčová  SKN Brno Czech 336 169 185 690

7 Zhanna Moskalenko Volgograd Russia 349 144 188 681

8 Monika Čechovská I.PSKN Praha Czech 343 159 140 642

1e International Deaf Bowling Tournament
October 31, 2013 - November 2, 2013

Women Single - Final Step 1

Women Single - Final Step 2



Place Name Club Name Country Game 1

1 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 202

2 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 187

3 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 181

4 Mette Jensen Dovania Kopenhagen Denmark 177

Place Name Club Name Country Game 1

1 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 192

2 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 182

3 Pavlína Maléřová  SSK Vítkovice Czech 149

Place Name Club Name Country Game 1

1 Ann-Cathrin Larssen Oslo Døves Sportsklubb Norway 158

2 Anna Zardi ASD CSS Faenza Italy 118

Winner - Ann-Cathrin Larssen

1e International Deaf Bowling Tournament
October 31, 2013 - November 2, 2013

Women Single - Top 4

Women Single - Top 3

Women Single - Top 2


